#### MR. YATIN BHUPENDRA SHAH

### MOBILE NO: +91 9890355693; E-MAIL ID: yatin@igfinserv.com

Add: B-901, Shri Gokul Co Op Hsg. Soc. Opp Dev Nagar, New Saibaba Nagar, Kandivali (W), Mumbai – 400067

To,

Date: 15.06.2022

To,

The Manager, HKG LIMITED

Department of Corporate Relations, **Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)**C Wing Madhuban Society,

Opp. Dev Nagar, New Saibaba Nagar,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Kandivali West,

Mumbai-400067

**SCRIP CODE: 539097** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

### Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

In accordance with the provision of Regulation 7(2) read with 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I hereby inform you, selling of 7,12,289 and 48,32,711 Equity Shares on 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 and 14<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 respectively.

Accordingly, I enclose herewith requisite disclosure in Form C duly signed by me.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

YATIN
Disab signed by YATI B BETBORA SHAH
Dis Code, or Personal
Disconal

### FORM C

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

### [Regulation 7(2) Read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure

Name of the Company: HKG LIMITED. ISIN of the Company: INE904R01027

Details Of Change In Holding Of The Securities Of Promoter, Employee Or Director Of A Listed Company And Other Such Persons As Mentioned In Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, &address with contact nos	Categor y of Person (Promot ers/KM P /Directo rs/	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal  Type No.		Securities acquired/Disposed  Type No. Value Tra			Securities held post acquisition/disposal  Type No. and		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify  From To		Date of intimati on to compan y	Mode of acqui sition / dispo sal	
	immedia te relative to/others etc.)	of securit y (For eg.  Shares, Warra nts, Conver ti ble Debent ures etc.)	and % of shareh olding	of secur ity (For eg.  Shar es, Warr an ts, Conv ert ible Debe nt ures etc.)		, mue	nsa ct ion Typ e (Bu y/ Sal e/ Ple dge / Rev oke / Inv oke	of secur ity (For eg.  Shar es, Warr ants , Conv erti ble Debe ntur es etc.)	% of sharehol di ng				sal (on mark et/pu blic/ right s/ prefe renti al offer / off mark et/ Inter -se trans fer, ESO Ps
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14

Yatin	Promoter	Equity	55,45,00	Equit	55,45	7,48,57,5	Sell	Equit	Nil	13.06.2022	14.06	15.06.20	Open
Bhupendra		Shares	0	у	,000	00/-		у			.2022	22	Mark
Shah			Equity	Share	Equit			Share					et
AQSPS34			Shares of	S	y			S					
57R			Rs.2/-		Share								
Add: B-			each		S								
901, Shri			(10.56%		@Rs.								
Gokul Co					13.50								
Op Hsg													
Soc.Opp													
Dev													
Nagar,													
New													
Saibaba													
Nagar,													
Kandivali													
(W),													
Mumbai –													
400067													
+91989035													
5693													

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

### Mr. Yatin Bhupendra Shah

Date: 15.06.2022 Place: Mumbai

# Details Of Trading in Derivatives Of The Company by Promoter, Employee Or Director Of A Listed Company And Other Such Persons As Mentioned In Regulation 6(2)

Trading in	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
Type of Contract	Contract Specifications	F	Buy	S	Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
-	-	-	-	-	-	-

PATIN

Digitally supposed by YATN BEAFFECHAS 5044
2.4.4.20-stf192505172244ed571906c077879
2.4.4.20-stf192505172244ed571906c077879
2.4.4.20-stf192505172244ed571906c077879
2.4.4.20-stf192505172244ed571906c07789
2.4.4.20-stf192505172244ed571906c07789
2.4.4.20-stf192505172244ed571906c07789
2.4.4.20-stf192505172794ed571906c07789
2.4.4.20-stf1925057794ed571906c07789
2.4.4.20-stf1925057794ed571906c0779
2.4.4.20-stf19250577949799
2.4.4.20-stf1925057794

Mr. Yatin Bhupendra Shah

Date: 15.06.2022 Place: Mumbai